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Event Officials – updated February 2024 
 

President of Jury 
Barry Capstick    
Andrew Counsell    
Sarah Mullins    
Sarah Louise Oxborrow    
Stuart Roberts    
James Rooney    
Louise Ruffe    
Joyce Simpson    
Philippa Thompson    

    

British Carriagedriving Judges 
To be eligible to officiate at a two or three day National Event, judges must attend a clinic at least every 2 years and be a minimum of a BC 
Official member of British Carriagedriving. Currently qualified International Officials may also officiate at British Carriagedriving events.  
Names in red type denote the official needs to attend a course to update their qualification. 

Judges - LIST 1 (also international) 
**** Andrew Counsell Hawick, Roxburghshire. 01579 372226     

07787 544194     
andrew.counsell@hotmail.com 

*** Barry Capstick 
Stow on the Wold, 
Gloucestershire. 

01451 831162     
07802 354423     

capstick243@gmail.com 

*** Sarah Mullins Naas, Co. Kildare. 00 353 45 483618 msarah6472@gmail.com 

*** James Rooney Dorking, Surrey. 01306 730190     
07876 771465     

jamesrooneydressage@outlook.com 



 

Judges - LIST 2 
Carol Lumsden (Boswell) North Berwick, East Lothian. 01620 893744     

07768 627547 
seacliffstables@hotmail.co.uk 

Sara Clinghan Banbridge, Co. Down. 02840 622678     
07968 349856     

saraclinghan@hotmail.com 

Ivor Harper Saintfield, Co. Down. 07923 107457 ivor65@gmail.com 

Mary Lunn Goole, N. Humberside. 01430 430294     lunnm48@gmail.com 

Sanchia May Kinellar, Aberdeen. 07963 836968     sanchiamay@me.com 

Derrick Mayes Reading, Berks. 0118 988 3256 
07913 491199 

derrick@mayes.uk.com 

Sarah Louise Oxborrow Hounslow, Middlesex. 02085 729994  
07783 349167 

sarah_lou_ox@hotmail.com  

Esther Rawlinson Ross-on-Wye, Herefordshire. 01600 717689 
07540 758284 

esther.rawlinson1@btinternet.com 

Stuart Roberts Etwall, South Derbyshire. 01283 812753     
07702 076447     

stuartostler@aol.com 

Louise Ruffe Alresford, Hants. 01962 772338     rruffe@globalnet.co.uk 

Joyce Simpson Milnathort, Kinrosshire.  01577 862044     
07969 734704 

joyce.c.simpson@hotmail.co.uk 

Philippa Thompson Darlington, Richmondshire,  01207 529297  
07879 278074     

philippathompson@aol.com 

Julie Tomasik Lichfield, Staffordshire. 01283 346519 
07442 409976 

julie.tomasik60@gmail.com 

Heather Turner Frome, Somerset. 01373 464846     
07793 393518    

heathersmail31@yahoo.co.uk 



Minta Winn Dunmow, Essex. 07771 900100 aramintawinn@btinternet.com 

Christina Woollacott South Molton, Devon. 07970 699631     chriswoollacott35@gmail.com 

    

Judges - List 3 (Novice and Open and Singles only) 
Sandra Fisher Monmouthshire 07770 866808 sandra.fisher@btinternet.com 

Jane Lamb Paddock Wood, Kent. 07885 672444 jane@nettlesteadcarriage.co.uk 

Eamonn Lynch Northern Ireland 07756 000329 Jelynch450@hotmail.com 

    

Specialist Judges - Cones 
David Hitchcock Milton Keynes, 

Buckinghamshire. 
01908 331988     
07976 237960     

david_ian_hitchcock@yahoo.co.uk 

Leigh Kenworthy  Portsmouth, Hampshire. 07786 070404 Leighrn7@hotmail.com 

Katy Stewart Sleaford, Lincolnshire. 07773 655840 Katy.stewart1380@gmail.com 

    

Probationary Judges 
Niamh Bulbeck 
Specialist Judge - Cones 

Maidenhead 07401 443424 niamhbulbeck@gmail.com 

Gail Palmer Okehampton, Devon. 01837 810350 gailpalmer@easterhall.co.uk 

John Wesley 
Specialist Judge - Cones 

Horsham, West Sussex 07980 320487 Johnwesley1971@live.co.uk  

    

 



British Carriagedriving Course Designers 
To be eligible to officiate at a two or three day National Event, course designers must attend a clinic at least every 3 years and be a minimum 
of a BC Official member of British Carriagedriving. Currently qualified International Officials may also officiate at British Carriagedriving 
events. Names in red type denote the official needs to attend a course to update their qualification. 
**** FEI 4* Course Designer       *** FEI 3* Course Designer     ** FEI 2* Course Designer     * FEI 1* Course Designer 

*Malcolm Brown Southminster, Essex. 01621 772114      
07508 724333 

malcolmbrown@hotmail.co.uk 

Julian Burleton Bray-on-Thames, Berkshire. 01628 624640      
07986 856598 

jburleton@aol.com 

Ian Gilbert Dalry, Ayrshire. 01294 832461     
07850 873197     

tandem@btinternet.com 

John Goodwin Dungannon, Co. Tyrone. 02887 752464 
07933 548710 

johnyg3672@gmail.com 

Chris Laing Alresford, Hants. 01962 771710     
07736 412737     

clanger70@gmail.com 

William McCombe 
 

Tandragee, Co. Armagh. 02838 840098     
07968 144202 

billy.mccombe@msmcontracts.co.uk 

Ian Potter Stamford Bridge, York. 07868 019964 Alan61cox@gmail.com 

Colin Smith Dalry, Ayrshire. 07798 763061     cj.smith872@btinternet.com 

    

Probationary Course Designers 
Rupert Barnard Milton Keynes, Beds. 07833 173636 rupeb@hotmail.co.uk 

Michelle Beck Dorset 07976 821385 michelle@abslmail.co.uk 

James Binns Newark, Nottingham. 07856 404608   j.binns68@gmail.com 

Heather Brown Southminster, Essex. 01621 772114 
07769 905021 

heatherbrown883@hotmail.com 

Robert Elliot West Lothian 07871 101534 shovels2229@gmail.com 



Geoff Kirby Swadlincote, Derbyshire 01827 373334 
07985 911413 

g.j.kirby@btinternet.com 

Peter Langthorne Berkshire 07831 170481 peterlangthorne84@gmail.com 

Fiona Powell Woodbridge, Suffolk. 01473 735732     
07710 467774     

fionap@innate.co.uk 
 

Mike Watts Woodbridge, Suffolk. 01473 735050     
07710 470084     

mikew@innate.co.uk 

 

British Carriagedriving Technical Delegates 
To be eligible to officiate at a two or three day National Event, technical delegates must attend a clinic at least every 2 years and be a 
minimum of a BC Official member of British Carriagedriving. Currently qualified International Officials may also officiate at British 
Carriagedriving events. Names in red type denote the official needs to attend a course to update their qualification. 
 

**** FEI 4* Technical Delegate     *** FEI 3* Technical Delegate     ** FEI 2* Technical Delegate      
Malcolm Aickin London 02089 852539     

07798 601919 
r.m.aickin@lineone.net  

**** Philip Bateman Lydiate, Merseyside. 01942 244235  
07590 474128     

standish55@btinternet.com 

**** Jean Lane Braintree, Essex. 07860 822396     jeannielanedriving@yahoo.co.uk 

Terry Logan Randalstown, Co. Antrim. 028 256 42141     
07802 750332 

terrylogan1048@gmail.com 

*** Harry Luff Hardingham, Norwich. 01953 850711 
07795 184183     

harryluff@live.co.uk 

Alan Potter Stamford Bridge, York. 07771 745461 louiseauton28@hotmail.co.uk 

** Katy Stewart Sleaford, Lincolnshire. 07773 655840 Katy.stewart1380@gmail.com 

Tommy Thomlinson Penrith, Cumbria. 01768 897181 
07831841650 

trthomlinson@tiscali.co.uk 

    



Probationary Technical Delegates 
Nicola Corby Swadlincote, Derbyshire 07796 263225 nscorby@gmail.com  

Leigh Kenworthy  Portsmouth, Hampshire. 07786 070404 Leighrn7@hotmail.com 

Albert Sayers Neath, Swansea 07702 844396 albert.j.sayers@hotmail.co.uk 

Colin Smith Dalry, Ayrshire. 07798 763061     cj.smith872@btinternet.com 

    

Official Scorers 
Mike McCutcheon Biggar, Lanarkshire. 07932 636791 mike@wellsgray.co.uk 

Louise McCutcheon Biggar, Lanarkshire. 07957 222028 louise@wellsgray.co.uk 

Lucy McGill Dorking, Surrey. 07970 736424 lucy@mcgill.org.uk 

Mike Watts Woodbridge, Suffolk. 01473 735050     
07710 470084     

mikew@innate.co.uk 

 

Official Safety Officers 
Suzanna Anslow Farnham, Surrey. 01252 782568 

07989 321614 
info@anslow.co.uk 

Keith Atkinson Durham Road, Lanchester. 07725 673723 keith@wits-end.myzen.co.uk 

Ian Campbell Co. Down, Northern Ireland 07564 034468 ian.campbell2020@gmail.com 

Nigel Collins Halstead, Essex. 07572 162541 collinsnigel49@yahoo.co.uk 

Eddie Dash Rep. of Ireland 028 4067 1177 
07885 672280 

No email 

Chris Doughty Starston, Norfolk. 07788 452402 chrismartindoughty@gmail.com 

Peter Gregg Northern Ireland 07745 538486 peter.gregg@greggsafety.co.uk 

Penny Hartley Bingley, West Yorkshire. 01535 273041 
07710 382008 

pennyhartley@tiscali.co.uk 



Hamish Isaac Kelso 07796 104090 hamishisaac@btinternet.com 

Jean Lane Braintree, Essex. 07860 822396     jeannielanedriving@yahoo.co.uk 

Harry Luff Hardingham, Norwich. 01953 850711 
07795 184183     

harryluff@live.co.uk 

Jane Patching Lincolnshire 07513 008128 jptakeupthereins@gmail.com 

Colin Smith Dalry, Ayrshire. 07798 763061     cj.smith872@btinternet.com 

Heather Turner Frome, Somerset. 01373 464846     
07793 393518    

heathersmail31@yahoo.co.uk 

John Woollacott South Molton, Devon. 07792 440062 johnwoollacott@yahoo.com 

 

 


